
Mid-Eastern Conference Cross Country Championship
New Castle, IN

Oct. 3, 2020

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Monroe Central 49 2 5 9 11 22 23 24 22:25.6 3:24.8
2 Wes-Del 68 7 8 16 18 19 28 23:18.1 2:32.3
3 Cowan 69 1 3 13 21 31 23:57.6 8:20.3
4 Wapahani 84 6 12 17 20 29 34 24:23.3 6:52.9
5 Randolph Southern 108 4 15 27 30 32 33 25:57.0 8:31.2
6 Shenandoah 110 10 14 25 26 35 36 37 25:25.6 8:04.5

Incomplete Teams: Blue River Valley, Daleville, Eastern Hancock, Union (Modoc)

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Monroe Central
2 Addison Coe, 9 21:10.4
5 Katie Osborne, 9 21:29.3
9 Karly Puckett, 10 22:02.7
11 Gracie Baker, 9 22:50.4
22 Sophie Budreau, 10 24:35.1
23 Kelsie Gaddis, 10 24:38.7
24 Morgan Ferguson, 9 24:49.0

Total Time = 1:52:07.9     Total Places = 49

2. Wes-Del
7 Emmy Justin, 10 21:51.5
8 Jaci Knott, 11 21:53.7
16 Andrea Stoughton, 11 23:58.2
18 Morgan Skinner, 9 24:23.1
19 Alleigh Swift, 11 24:23.8
28 Alyssa Stoughton, 11 26:55.3

Total Time = 1:56:30.3     Total Places = 68

3. Cowan
1 Lauren Smith, 11 21:06.7
3 Brynn Wright, 10 21:15.1
13 McKenna Minton, 10 23:24.3
21 Crism Morey, 10 24:35.0
31 Aleah Wright, 12 29:26.9

Total Time = 1:59:48.0     Total Places = 69

4. Wapahani
6 Kendyl Thrasher, 10 21:36.6
12 Madeline Felton, 10 23:11.4
17 Lilly Neal, 9 24:12.7
20 Kloee Felton, 11 24:26.0
29 Abby Sewell, 10 28:29.5
34 Katie Mayes, 11 30:19.7

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 2:01:56.2     Total Places = 84

5. Randolph Southern
4 Olivia Keesling, 11 21:17.9
15 Allie Black, 9 23:41.7
27 Mattie Hale, 11 26:06.9
30 Emma Pegg, 9 28:49.3
32 Whitney Sharp, 9 29:49.1
33 Melody Black, 9 30:18.9

Total Time = 2:09:44.9     Total Places = 108

6. Shenandoah
10 Hope Edwards, 11 22:35.8
14 Abby Buskirk, 11 23:35.3
25 Madison Cooper, 9 25:02.6
26 Ava Vining, 11 25:13.6
35 Olivia Krintz, 11 30:40.3
36 Charley Davis, 9 32:33.2
37 Kaitlyn Ashby, 10 32:38.5

Total Time = 2:07:07.6     Total Places = 110



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Lauren Smith, 11 21:06.7 Cowan
2 2 Addison Coe, 9 21:10.4 Monroe Central
3 3 Brynn Wright, 10 21:15.1 Cowan
4 4 Olivia Keesling, 11 21:17.9 Randolph Southern
5 5 Katie Osborne, 9 21:29.3 Monroe Central
6 Sydney Fellers, 9 21:30.1 Blue River Valley
7 6 Kendyl Thrasher, 10 21:36.6 Wapahani
8 7 Emmy Justin, 10 21:51.5 Wes-Del
9 8 Jaci Knott, 11 21:53.7 Wes-Del
10 Ashton Willis, 11 21:55.7 Eastern Hancock
11 9 Karly Puckett, 10 22:02.7 Monroe Central
12 Olivia Covert, 11 22:17.8 Daleville
13 10 Hope Edwards, 11 22:35.8 Shenandoah
14 11 Gracie Baker, 9 22:50.4 Monroe Central
15 12 Madeline Felton, 10 23:11.4 Wapahani
16 13 McKenna Minton, 10 23:24.3 Cowan
17 Lilly Pierce, 9 23:26.5 Union (Modoc)
18 Autumn Rice, 12 23:30.0 Union (Modoc)
19 14 Abby Buskirk, 11 23:35.3 Shenandoah
20 15 Allie Black, 9 23:41.7 Randolph Southern
21 16 Andrea Stoughton, 11 23:58.2 Wes-Del
22 17 Lilly Neal, 9 24:12.7 Wapahani
23 18 Morgan Skinner, 9 24:23.1 Wes-Del
24 19 Alleigh Swift, 11 24:23.8 Wes-Del
25 20 Kloee Felton, 11 24:26.0 Wapahani
26 21 Crism Morey, 10 24:35.0 Cowan
27 22 Sophie Budreau, 10 24:35.1 Monroe Central
28 Kelsey Porter, 10 24:36.1 Blue River Valley
29 23 Kelsie Gaddis, 10 24:38.7 Monroe Central
30 24 Morgan Ferguson, 9 24:49.0 Monroe Central
31 25 Madison Cooper, 9 25:02.6 Shenandoah
32 26 Ava Vining, 11 25:13.6 Shenandoah
33 27 Mattie Hale, 11 26:06.9 Randolph Southern
34 Marisa Engbrecht, 12 26:13.6 Daleville
35 Kadence Aikin, 10 26:31.1 Daleville
36 28 Alyssa Stoughton, 11 26:55.3 Wes-Del
37 29 Abby Sewell, 10 28:29.5 Wapahani
38 Maddie Denton, 10 28:40.2 Blue River Valley
39 Jenna Willis, 11 28:46.3 Blue River Valley
40 30 Emma Pegg, 9 28:49.3 Randolph Southern
41 31 Aleah Wright, 12 29:26.9 Cowan
42 32 Whitney Sharp, 9 29:49.1 Randolph Southern
43 33 Melody Black, 9 30:18.9 Randolph Southern
44 34 Katie Mayes, 11 30:19.7 Wapahani
45 35 Olivia Krintz, 11 30:40.3 Shenandoah
46 36 Charley Davis, 9 32:33.2 Shenandoah
47 37 Kaitlyn Ashby, 10 32:38.5 Shenandoah
48 Holly Reeves, 10 40:39.4 Daleville


